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- Pravara Gramin Shikshan
Sanstha Arts Science and
Commerce College,Kolhar
Addr: Post-Kolhar Ta: Rahta
Dist: Ahmednagar

Name Of the Head/Principal/Dir ector - Sampat Ramkrishna Walunj

Refer ence Books/M onogr aphs Published by Teacher (2016-2017) :

Name of the Teacher (s)/Author

Shinde Navanath Angad

Shinde Navanath Angad
Dighe Vijay Gangadhar
Landge Anil Ashok

Vikhe Parameshwar Bhausaheb  Gender Discrimination in Anita Desai's The

Shinde Navanath Angad
Salalkar Rajendra Laxman

Navale Bhausaheb Navanath

College Details

2. AddressOf the - Post-Kolhar Ta: Rahta Dist: AhmednagarPincode: 413710
Department/College/l nstitute

4. Tele(O/R) With STD - Tele.- 02422251669 Email- PRESASCCK @GMAIL.COM URL -
Code/Mobile No., Fax No, Email www.pravarasatral college.org
Address and Website Address
Title of the Reference Books/Monographs Name and Place of Publisher(s) Date of Publication Isbn/lssn No.
1990 Nantarchya Marathi Sahittyatil Aksharvangamay Publication 2016 978-93-84470-15-9/ *
Parivartane
Lokmanas Darshan Aanand Utsav Publication Manch 2016 978-93-84887-16-2/ *
Role of Banking in India Ritu Publication 2016 978-93-83870-41-7 / *
Cast Composition and Education : A case Samyak Scintific Publication 2016 978-81-929124-3-1/ -
Study of Shrigonda Tahsil, Ahmednagar
District
Samyak Scientific Publication 2016 9788192912431 / 000
Domestic Maid and Amit Chaudhuri's Real
Time
Asvasth Vartamanatil Gavgada Shabdhgandh Publication, 2016 978-93-83401-47-5/ *
Ahmednagar
Sanshodhan Swaroop Parampara ani Navya Snehvardhan 2016 9789385709173/ 00
sandhi
Samajik Prtibadhata Evem Loksahity Anubandh Prakashan 2017 81-86144-64-1/ --

No.of Conference, Symposia, Seminars,Workshops etc. Or ganized (2016-2017)

No. of State L evel

2

No. of National L evel No. of International Level

1

0
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Resear ch Publicationsin National and International Jour nals/Edited Books/Proceedings (2016-2017)

Name of the
Teacher's/Author

Shinde Navanath Angad

Shinde Navanath Angad

Deshmukh Ganesh
Ramchandra

Darandale Adinath Gopinath

Darandale Adinath Gopinath

Savitribai Phule Pune University
Annual Report | nformation 2016-2017

Planning and Development

Title of the Paper

Book
Vachav : Disha Aani Samaj Pratibimba
Drustikon
Pustak Ghadavate Mastak Sanvadini
Environmetal Feminismin  Golba Environment:lssues,Challenges and
India Solutions
Darandale Adinath Gopinath  SWOT analysis of National ~ The Criterion : An International Journal in
Digital Library of India English
Information need of the rural Shodhankan
farmers A study from
Shevgaon Ahmednagar A
Survey
Academic Librariesin Modern Vidyawarta
Era

Darandale Adinath Gopinath

Shinde Navanath Angad
Shinde Navanath Angad
Shinde Navanath Angad
Shinde Navanath Angad

Vikhe Archana Anil

Vikhe Archana Anil

Vikhe Archana Anil

Role of Librarian'sin Sanshodhan Samiksha

Promoting E-Information

Literacy

Hamalaad Lapalela Kavi Shri. 1990 Natrcya Marathi Sahityatil Parivartne
Aanada Salave

Hamalaad Lapalela Kavi Shri. 1990 Natrcya Marathi Sahityatil Parivartne
Aanada Salave
Maharashrtatil Bhartiya L oksahityache Swarup va

Shaktiphithanche Swarup Parampara
Marathi Akyayika Aani Itar Sahitya Ani Itar Samajik Shashrte: Ek

Abyashvishya Shod

Traditional Banking Function = Indian Banking Growth and Challenges
and Emerging Challenges og
E-banking
Green Banking Trendsin India Global Environment : Issus,Challenge &
Solutions

Role of IQAC in Enhancing Quality
Education and Research

Various Activities to Enhance
Quiality in Higher Education

1& 160

3&8
-& 29

8&1

5& 76

| & 228

-& 235

143

143

71

203

91

234

Name of the Jour nal/Proceeding/Edited = Volume & Pages Year of Publication

2016

2016
2016

2017

2016

2017

2017

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

AR1701501

ISBN/ISSN No.

*/*

* | 2454-3829
978-93-83587-35-3/ -

- / 09768165

* | 2250-0383

-/ 23199318

- [ 22789308

978-93-84470-15-9/ *
978-93-84470-15-9/ *
978-93-83870-46-2 / *
978-81-932117-1-7/ *

978-93-93870-41-7/ -

978-93-83587.35-3/ -

978-93-83870-59-2 /
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Deshmukh Ganesh Indian Banking Industry: Indian Banking Growth and Challenges 126
Ramchandra Challenges and Opportunities
Deshmukh Ganesh Role of IQAC in Nurturing Role of IQAC in Higher Education 22
Ramchandra quality in Higher education
Deshmukh Ganesh Impact of Babasaheb Contribution of Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar 91
Ramchandra Ambedkars Thoughts on in Economic Thoughts
revenue and tax
Dighe Vijay Gangadhar The Growth of Women Entrepreneurship Devel opment Emerging 147
Entrepreneurs Potentials and Challengesin Modern India
Dighe Vijay Gangadhar Rural Marketing in India Recent Trends in Commerce and 4
:Problems and Solution Management
Dighe Vijay Gangadhar ~ Problems and Prospectus of co  Problems and Prospectus of Co-operétive 10
operative Bank in India Sector
Dighe Vijay Gangadhar Stakeholder Relationship in Role of IQAC in Enhancing Quality 5
Higher Education Education and Research
Kharde Vijay Abasaheb  New Horizons—- E-application  Indian Banking Growth and Challenges 111
in Financial Services
Kharde Vijay Abasaheb E-Trading: Advantages and Shodhankan 41
Disadvantages
Kharde V Abasaheb Mobile Commerce in Advances of Research Methodology in 4
Business Higher Education
Kharde Vijay Abasaheb Rural Marketing: New Recent Trends in Commerce and 5
Approaches in Distribution Management
Kharde Vijay Abasaheb Problems and Prospects of Inflationary Pressure on Indian Economy 4
FDI in Retail Sector
Kharde Vijay Abasaheb  Various Activities to Enhance Role of IQAC in Enhancing Quality 7
Quality in Higher Education Education and Research
Darandale Adinath Gopinath = Integrating Informationand  Integrating ICT for Quality Improvement 58
Communication Technology in Higher Education
with Academic Libraries
Salalkar RajendraLaxman  Sahitya aani Saundaryashastra Sahitya aani Itar Samajik Shstre: Ek Shodh 5
Navale Bhausaheb Navanath = Hindi Upnyas: Smajonmukh Adhunatan Hindi Upnyas Sahitya 387
Pariprksh

2016

2017

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016
2017

AR1701501

978-93-83870-41-7/ -
978-93-83870-59-2 / -

978-93-84659-22-6 / -

978-93-84659-17-2/ *
978-93-24457-16-8 /

* [ 0976-9056
978-93-83870-59-2 /
ISBN-978-93-8387 0-41-7 / *
* | ISSN-2250-0383
ISBN:978-81-929124-3-1/ *
978-93-24457-16-8 /
978-81-930865-5-1/
978-93-83870-59-2 /

9789384659806 / -

9788193211717 / 000
978-93-83742-08-0/ -
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Navale Bhausaheb Navanath  Ambedkarvadi Sanskruti Ki Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar: Vichardhara 163
Purjor Himayt karta ‘Snehi’ ka Aur Hindi Sahitya
kavy
Navale Bhausaheb Navanath = Vimorshonmukh Sanskruti Bhumandalikaran ke pariprekshy main 218
Evem Garbhnal E Patrika Sahitya Aur Sanskruti

Navale Bhausaheb Navanath Hindi Upnayson kaMarkvadi 1deolgies Refelected in Post 1980s Marathi, 309

Paridrishy Hindi, & English Novels
Dighe Ranjana Anil Stakeholder Relationship in Role of IQAC in Enhancing Quality 5

Higher Education Education and Research

Resear ch Projects/Schemes Undertaken by Teachers (2016-2017)

Name of the Faculty  Titleof the Research Project/Scheme  Name of the Funding Agency
Investigator (s)

NA NA NA NA
Teachers Attended Confer ences, Seminars, Symposia, Workshops etc. (2016-2017)
No. of TeachersAttended State L evel No. of TeachersAttended National L evel
0 2
No. of Collaboration with International Institute/Colleges/University Department during the Year (2016-2017)
MoU Exchange Program Exchange of Teachers

NA NA NA

Grants Sanction for Funding Agency (2016-2017)

uGC DST/DBT/B.Voc. CE/CPE S.P. Pune University

0 0 0 1

2017 978-93-83796-45-8 /

2017 -/ 2349-638x Impact factor 3.025
2017 978-93-86077-19-6 / -

2016 978-93-83870-59-2 /

Duration of the Project/Scheme Amount Major/Minor
Sanctioned
(Rs)
NA NA NA

No. of Teachers Attended International Level
0

Franchise

NA

Any Other
2

8/4/2021 4:37 PM



Savitribai Phule Pune University AR1701501
Annual Report | nformation 2016-2017

Planning and Development

12. Faculty Wise Enrollment Of Students (2016-2017)

Faculty Sex Open Sc ST DT(A) NT NT(B) NT(C) NT(D) OBC SBC Physically Total
Challenged

Arts FEMALE 17 8 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 39

MALE 38 12 3 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 81

Commerce FEMALE 20 9 1 0 0 0 5 0 15 0 0 50

MALE 55 11 2 0 0 0 15 0 14 0 0 97

Science FEMALE 15 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 30

MALE 23 1 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 48

TOTAL 168 43 7 0 0 0 65 0 62 0 0 345

13. Statistical Information about Teacher for Academic Year ( 2016-2017 )
Sr.No. Category Granted Non Granted
Male Female Total Male Female Total
1 NT(C) 0 1 0 0 0
2 OBC 0 2 0 0 0
3 OPEN 1 10 0 0 0
4 SC 0 2 0 0 0
Total 14 1 15 0 0 0
Date :

Signature

Place : HOD/Principal/Director
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