



Savitribai Phule Pune University

Annual Report Information 2016-2017 Planning and Development

	College Details											
1.	Name Of the Department/College/Institute	S	Pravara Gramin Shikshan Sanstha Arts Science and Commerce College,Kolhar Addr: Post-Kolhar Ta: Rahta Dist: Ahmednagar	2. Address Of the Department/College/Institute			: Post-Kolhar Ta: Rahta Dist: AhmednagarPincode: 413					
3.	Name Of the Head/Principal/Dire	Sampat Ramkrishna Walunj	4. Tele (O/R) With STD Code/Mobile No., Fax No, En Address and Website Address									
5.	Reference Books/Monographs Pu	ıblished by Te	acher (2016-2017) :									
Sr. No.	Name of the Teacher(s)/Author Title of the Reference Books/Monographs				Name and Place of Publisher(s)			of Publication	Isbn/Issn No.			
1	Shinde Navanath Angad	1990 Nantarchya Marathi Sahittyatil Parivartane			ksharvangamay Pu	blication		2016	978-93-84470-15-9 / *			
2	Shinde Navanath Angad	Lokmanas Darshan			Aanand Utsav Publication Manch			2016	978-93-84887-16-2 / *			
3	Dighe Vijay Gangadhar	Role of Banking in India			Ritu Publication	on 2016			978-93-83870-41-7 / *			
4	Landge Anil Ashok	Cast Composition and Education : A case Study of Shrigonda Tahsil, Ahmednagar District			Samyak Scintific Publication			2016	978-81-929124-3-1 / -			
5	Vikhe Parameshwar Bhausaheb		mination in Anita Desai's The id and Amit Chaudhuri's Real Time	Samyak Scientific Publication				2016	9788192912431 / 000			
6	Shinde Navanath Angad	Asvastl	h Vartamanatil Gavgada	Shabdhgandh Publication, Ahmednagar			2016		978-93-83401-47-5 / *			
7	Salalkar Rajendra Laxman	Sanshodhan S	waroop Parampara ani Navya sandhi	Snehvardhan			2016		9789385709173 / 00			
8	Navale Bhausaheb Navanath	Samajik Prtibadhata Evem Loksahity			Anubandh Prakashan			2017	81-86144-64-1 /			
6.	No.of Conference, Symposia, Sen	ninars,Worksh	nops etc. Organized (2016-201	.7)								
Sr. No.	No. of State Level		No. of Nationa	al Level No. of International Level					of International Level			
1	2		1	0					0			





Savitribai Phule Pune University

Annual Report Information 2016-2017 Planning and Development

7.	Research Publications in Na					
r. No.	Name of the Teacher's/Author	Title of the Paper	Name of the Journal/Proceeding/Edited Book	Volume & Pages	Year of Publication	ISBN/ISSN No.
1	Shinde Navanath Angad	Vachav : Disha Aani Drustikon	Samaj Pratibimba	1 & 160	2016	* / *
2	Shinde Navanath Angad	Pustak Ghadavate Mastak	Sanvadini	3 & 8	2016	* / 2454-3829
3	Deshmukh Ganesh Ramchandra	Environmetal Feminism in India	Golbal Environment:Issues,Challenges and Solutions	- & 29	2016	978-93-83587-35-3 / -
4	Darandale Adinath Gopinath	SWOT analysis of National Digital Library of India	The Criterion : An International Journal in English	8 & 1	2017	- / 09768165
5	Darandale Adinath Gopinath	Information need of the rural farmers A study from Shevgaon Ahmednagar A Survey	Shodhankan	5 & 76	2016	* / 2250-0383
6	Darandale Adinath Gopinath	Academic Libraries in Modern Era	Vidyawarta	I & 228	2017	- / 23199318
7	Darandale Adinath Gopinath	Role of Librarian's in Promoting E-Information Literacy	Sanshodhan Samiksha	- & 235	2017	- / 22789308
8	Shinde Navanath Angad	Hamalaad Lapalela Kavi Shri. Aanada Salave	1990 Natrcya Marathi Sahityatil Parivartne	143	2016	978-93-84470-15-9 / *
9	Shinde Navanath Angad	Hamalaad Lapalela Kavi Shri. Aanada Salave	1990 Natrcya Marathi Sahityatil Parivartne	143	2016	978-93-84470-15-9 / *
10	Shinde Navanath Angad	Maharashrtatil Shaktiphithanche Swarup	Bhartiya Loksahityache Swarup va Parampara	71	2016	978-93-83870-46-2 / *
11	Shinde Navanath Angad	Marathi Akyayika Aani Itar Abyashvishya	Sahitya Ani Itar Samajik Shashrte: Ek Shod	203	2016	978-81-932117-1-7 / *
12	Vikhe Archana Anil	Traditional Banking Function and Emerging Challenges og E-banking	Indian Banking Growth and Challenges	91	2016	978-93-93870-41-7 / -
13	Vikhe Archana Anil	Green Banking Trends in India	Global Environment : Issus, Challenge & Solutions	234	2016	978-93-83587.35-3 / -
14	Vikhe Archana Anil	Various Activities to Enhance Quality in Higher Education	Role of IQAC in Enhancing Quality Education and Research	7	2016	978-93-83870-59-2 /





Savitribai Phule Pune University

Annual Report Information 2016-2017 Planning and Development

15	Deshmukh Ganesh Ramchandra	Indian Banking Industry: Challenges and Opportunities	Indian Banking Growth and Challenges	126	2016	978-93-83870-41-7 / -
16	Deshmukh Ganesh Ramchandra	Role of IQAC in Nurturing quality in Higher education	Role of IQAC in Higher Education	22	2017	978-93-83870-59-2 / -
17	Deshmukh Ganesh Ramchandra	Impact of Babasaheb Ambedkars Thoughts on revenue and tax	Contribution of Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar in Economic Thoughts	91	2016	978-93-84659-22-6 / -
18	Dighe Vijay Gangadhar	The Growth of Women Entrepreneurs	Entrepreneurship Development Emerging Potentials and Challenges in Modern India	147	2016	978-93-84659-17-2 / *
19	Dighe Vijay Gangadhar	Rural Marketing in India :Problems and Solution	Recent Trends in Commerce and Management	4	2016	978-93-24457-16-8 /
20	Dighe Vijay Gangadhar	Problems and Prospectus of co operative Bank in India	Problems and Prospectus of Co-operative Sector	10	2016	* / 0976-9056
21	Dighe Vijay Gangadhar	Stakeholder Relationship in Higher Education	Role of IQAC in Enhancing Quality Education and Research	5	2016	978-93-83870-59-2 /
22	Kharde Vijay Abasaheb	New Horizons E-application in Financial Services	Indian Banking Growth and Challenges	111	2016	ISBN-978-93-8387 0-41-7 / *
23	Kharde Vijay Abasaheb	E-Trading: Advantages and Disadvantages	Shodhankan	41	2016	* / ISSN-2250-0383
24	Kharde V Abasaheb	Mobile Commerce in Business	Advances of Research Methodology in Higher Education	4	2016	ISBN:978-81-929124-3-1 / *
25	Kharde Vijay Abasaheb	Rural Marketing: New Approaches in Distribution	Recent Trends in Commerce and Management	5	2016	978-93-24457-16-8 /
26	Kharde Vijay Abasaheb	Problems and Prospects of FDI in Retail Sector	Inflationary Pressure on Indian Economy	4	2016	978-81-930865-5-1 /
27	Kharde Vijay Abasaheb	Various Activities to Enhance Quality in Higher Education	Role of IQAC in Enhancing Quality Education and Research	7	2016	978-93-83870-59-2 /
28	Darandale Adinath Gopinath	Integrating Information and Communication Technology with Academic Libraries	Integrating ICT for Quality Improvement in Higher Education	58	2016	9789384659806 / -
29	Salalkar Rajendra Laxman	Sahitya aani Saundaryashastra	Sahitya aani Itar Samajik Shstre: Ek Shodh	5	2016	9788193211717 / 000
30	Navale Bhausaheb Navanath	Hindi Upnyas: Smajonmukh Pariprksh	Adhunatan Hindi Upnyas Sahitya	387	2017	978-93-83742-08-0 / -





Savitribai Phule Pune University

Annual Report Information 2016-2017 Planning and Development

31	Navale Bhausaheb Navanath	Purjor Himay	yadi Sanskruti Ki yt karta 'Snehi' ka kavy		nbedkar: Vichardhara ndi Sahitya	163		2017	91	78-93-83796-4	5-8 /
32	Navale Bhausaheb Navanath		nmukh Sanskruti rbhnal E Patrika		ikaran ke pariprekshy main 21 hitya Aur Sanskruti			2017 -/234		9-638x Impact factor 3.025	
33	Navale Bhausaheb Navanath	I	yson ka Markvadi aridrishy		eolgies Refelected in Post 1980s Marathi, Hindi, & English Novels			2017		978-93-86077-19-6 / -	
34	Dighe Ranjana Anil		r Relationship in er Education		Enhancing Quality and Research	5		2016	9′	78-93-83870-59-2 /	
8.	Research Projects/Schemes	Undertaken b	by Teachers (2016	-2017)							
Sr. No.	Name of the Investigator(s)	Faculty T	Γitle of the Resear	rch Project/Scheme	Name of the Fund	ing Agency	Dur	ation of the Project/	/Scheme	Amount Sanctioned (Rs.)	Major/Minor
NA	NA	NA	N	JA	NA			NA		NA	NA
9.	9. Teachers Attended Conferences, Seminars, Symposia, Workshops etc. (2016-2017)										
Sr. No.	No. of Teachers Attend	led State Leve	o. No. of Teachers Attended State Level No. of Teachers Attended National Level No. of Teachers Attended International Level								
1											
1	0			2				0			
10.	0 No. of Collaboration with In	iternational Ir	nstitute/Colleges/U		ent during the Year (2	2016-2017)		0			
10. Sr. No.			nstitute/Colleges/U	University Departmo	ent during the Year (A			0	Franchise		
	No. of Collaboration with Ir		Į.	University Departmo				0	Franchise NA		
	No. of Collaboration with Ir	I	Exchange Program	University Departmo	Exchange of Teache			0			
Sr. No.	No. of Collaboration with Ir MoU NA	g Agency (201	Exchange Program	University Departmo	Exchange of Teache		sity	0		ther	





Savitribai Phule Pune University

Annual Report Information 2016-2017
Planning and Development

12. Faculty Wise Enrollment Of Students (2016-2017)													
Faculty	Sex	Open	Sc	ST	DT(A)	NT	NT(B)	NT(C)	NT(D)	OBC	SBC	Physically Challenged	Total
Arts	FEMALE	17	8	1	0	0	0	9	0	4	0	0	39
	MALE	38	12	3	0	0	0	20	0	8	0	0	81
Commerce	FEMALE	20	9	1	0	0	0	5	0	15	0	0	50
	MALE	55	11	2	0	0	0	15	0	14	0	0	97
Science	FEMALE	15	2	0	0	0	0	7	0	6	0	0	30
	MALE	23	1	0	0	0	0	9	0	15	0	0	48
	TOTAL	168	43	7	0	0	0	65	0	62	0	0	345

13.	Statistical Information about Teacher for Academic Year (2016-2017)										
Sr.No.	Category		Granted		Non Granted						
		Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total				
1	NT(C)	1	0	1	0	0	0				
2	OBC	2	0	2	0	0	0				
3	OPEN	9	1	10	0	0	0				
4	SC	2	0	2	0	0	0				
	Total	14	1	15	0	0	0				

Date:

Place:

Signature HOD/Principal/Director